This instrument prepared by: Paul Holbrook, Attorney 1222 Nashville Bank & Trust Building WARRANTY DEED

ADDRESS NEW OWNER (8) AS FOLLOWS:	SEND TAX BILLS TO: .	MAP-PARCEL NUMBERS
Charles E. Hall et ux	Same	
(NAME:	(NAME:	100 1
6012 Hill Circle Drive	BOOK 4795 PAGE 713	125-1
(STREET ADDRESS OR ROUTE NUMBER)	(STREET ADDRESS)	01
Nashville, Tennessee 372		
(CITY) (P. O. ZONE) (STATE)	(CITY) (ZONE) (STATE)	PIV

For	and	in	Co	nsi	der	atio	n o	of t	he	รนา	n c) f		••••		T	en.	and	no/	/10	0	-	_	<u> </u>			-			-		-
•				_	-	_	_	_	-		_	-	_	-	_	_	-	(\$1	0.00)	***	_	_	_	-	-	_	_	חמ	T.T	AR.	S

cash in hand paid by Charles E. Hall and wife, Jennie Sue Hall, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, Mrs. Joe M. Hess (a widow)

La Maritinesser Sec.

have bargained and sold, and by these presents do transfer and convey unto the said Charles E. Hall and wife, Jennie Sue Hall their

land in Davidson County, State of Tennessee, described as follows, to-wit:

Being the southerly part of Lot No. 3 and a small tract lying between said Lot No. 3 and the north margin of Hill Circle on the Plan of the Division of the John B. Cowden property, Section III, not of record, described together partly according to surveys made by Norris H. Hickerson, Surveyor, November 16, 1946 and May 24, 1947, as follows: Beginning on the northerly margin of Hill Circle at the southwest corner of the property conveyed to Thomas Clark and wife, by deed from John S. Cowden and wife, of record in Book 2708, page 116, Register's Office for said County; thence with the northerly margin of said Circle, south 64 degrees west 100 feet to the southeast corner of the property conveyed to John G. Robinson and wife, by deed from John S. Cowden and wife, of record in Book 2204, page 62, said Register's Office; thence north 22 degrees west 267 feet to the southwest corner of the part of said Lot No. 3. conveyed to Harry C. Vineyard and wife, by deed from John B. Cowden, Trustee, of record in Book 1471, page 535, said Register's Office; thence with said Vineyard's Southern boundry line, north 72 degrees east 100 feet to said Vineyard's southeast corner; thence south 222degrees east 255 feet to the beginning.

Being the same property conveyed to Mrs. Joe M. Hess by deed from John Whitley and wife, Virginia C. Whitley of record in Book 3431, page 1, said Register's Office.

No BR Course	
STATE OF TENNESSEE	ichever is greater, for this transfer is \$ 1,000.00
Sufferited and work, to before me, this the 9th day of	Charte CHall
March en 2 1074.	Affiant
My commission, extirent, 5/7/77	Saul Mirro
(Affix Seal)	Notary Public
AMIN'S COLOR	

This conveyance is made subject to easement for electric power transmission lines across southerly part of premises of record in Book 1639, page 5, said Register's Office.

unimproved (X) This is improved () proj	porty, known as	House Number)	/Oh	P. O. Address:	Lile	
	-			•	•	
				ppurtenances, estate,		•
thereto belonging	to the said	Charles E. I	dall and w	ife, Jennie Sud	Hall,their	<u>;</u>
		***************************************		heirs and assign	ns, forever.	
And I	do covenant	with the said(Charles E.	Hall and wife	Jennie Sue	
Hall	that	I am	lawfully	y seized and possesse	d of said land in	
				umbered except in the by the purcha		•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•	
-					•	٠.
And I, M1	rs. Joe M.	Hess	-	***************************************	£,	
do further covena	int and bind	myself,	.my	heirs and re	epresentatives, to	
warrant and fore	ver defend the t	title to the said la	nd to the said	Charles E. Hal	l and wife.	
Jennie Sue i	all theime	irs and assigns a	gainst the law	ful claims of all pers	ions whomsoever.	· ·
Witness	. .			March		
	•			eto by its duly autho		
said day and date	Tempo tribanto de la composición de la			s, Jac 7,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	V
ye in the second of	مه د دو د	·•·				
1			*****************	#4004200444############################	*************************	
•			440200004444	<u> </u>		
				*************************	********************	

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Personally appeared before me,t		
County and State, the within named	Mrs. Joe	M. Hess (a widow)
the bargainor, with whom I am person	nally acquainted and wi	ho acknowledged that she
executed the within instrument for the pu	rposes therein contained	d
Witness my hand and official seal at	Nashville	Tennessee, this
day of March 19	74.	A Strategy of the Control
	Valale	Then Notion But
day of	,	
001101100000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
	•	The state of the s
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Personally appeared before me,		, a Notary Public in and for s
County and State, the within named	200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
1		
the bargainor, with whom I am person	ally acquainted and wh	no acknowledged that
executed the within instrument for the pu		•
•		· · ·
Witness my hand and official seal at		TATE
day of, 19		
		, Notary Pub
Commission Expires		The second section of the second seco
		And the state of t
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON		Secretary Control of the Control of
	and the state of the state of	
Before me,	, a Notary Pub	lic of the State and County aforesa
personally appeared	, wi	th whom I am personally acquaint
and who, upon oath, acknowledged	self to be	of t
and thathe as such		
he foregoing instrument for the purpose		
y self as		
Witness my hand and seal, at office in		<u></u>
hisday of	32 m - 30 v. Chromad seemy.	र्वे कोको सुर्वे भोगा । १८ १
	en e	Annua (
	dissert de la la desta de la companya del la companya de la compan	Notary Public
Commission Expires		
	a the temperature or the temperature of temperature of temperature of temperature of temperature of temperature of temperature	
	- 174 of terrelationsper and Mileton, make at 144 and 15	Congression and the congression of the congression

Mrs. Joe M. Hess

Mrs. Joe M. Hess

Mrs. Joe M. Hess

To To

Charles E. Hall et ux

C 4 5 3 9 3

IDENTIF. REFERENCE

Mar 13 10 23 AH '74

FELIX Z. WR. SON TE REGISTER BAYIDSON COUNTY, TENN.

MSH

Chicago Title Insurance Company
S. W. Corner Third & Union
Phone 256-2656
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201

 MAR 1 32
 CORV
 *1,000.00

 HAR 1 32
 A*
 2.60

 HAR 1 32
 A*
 .50

 HAR 1 32
 WUEED
 A*
 8.00
 *
 TIL 10